
MANAGER:  23 Doug Davis |  PITCHING COACH:  16 Jon Goebel |  HITTING COACH:  00 Matt Lawson |  BENCH COACH:  20 Chase Lambin |  DEVELOPMENT COACH:  8 Josh Johnson

 BULLPEN COACH: 58 Dave Borkowski |  ATHLETIC TRAINERS:  Wil l  Whitehead & Kota Nakano |  STRENGTH COACH:  Jeff Mathers |  DATA APPRENTICE:  Jason Forari

NUMERICAL ROSTER

00	 LAWSON, Matt	 HC

2	 STRAHM, Kellen	 OF

3	 MCKINNEY, Billy	 OF

5	 NARVÁEZ, Omar	 C

7	 FOSCUE, Justin	 INF

8	 JOHNSON, Josh	 DC

10	 HARRIS, Dustin	 OF

11	 MITCHELL, Tucker	 C

12	 ORTIZ, Abimelec	 INF

13	 JOHNSON, Cooper	 C

15	 DE GOTI, Alex	 INF

16	 GOEBEL, Jon	 PC

17	 HAUVER, Trevor	 OF

18	 ACKER, Dane	 RHP

19	 ANDERSON, Aidan	 RHP

20	 LAMBIN, Chase	 BC

21	 MARTIN, Richie	 INF

22	 WINN, Cole	 RHP

23	 DAVIS, Doug	 MGR

25	 COLLYER, Gavin	 RHP

26	 MAHLE, Tyler	 RHP

27	 ABBOTT, Cory	 RHP

28	 AHLSTROM, Robby	 LHP

29	 PLASSMEYER, Michael	 LHP

31	 SUPAK, Trey	 RHP

38	 BARLOW, Joe	 RHP

39	 ANDERSON, Ben	 RHP

40	 GARCIA, Ryan	 RHP

41	 EDWARDS JR., Carl	 RHP

45	 CORNIELL, Jose	 RHP

55	 GRAY, Peyton	 RHP

58	 BORKOWSKI, Dave	 BPC

63	 RUIZ, José	 RHP

66	 SBORZ, Josh	 RHP

72	 TREJO, Alan	 INF

80	 ROCKER, Kumar	 RHP

RECENT TRANSACTIONS
9/2	 ADD: RHP Cole Winn
	 (from Texas - AL - MLR)
9/2	 ADD: RHP Tyler Mahle
	 (from Texas - AL - MLR)
9/2	 ADD: RHP Jose Corniell
	 (from Frisco - AA)
9/2	 DEL: RHP Marc Church
	 (to Hub City - A+ - MiLR)
9/2	 DEL: RHP Daniel Missaki
	 (to Frisco - AA)
8/30	 DEL: RHP Josh Sanders
	 (to Hub City - A+)

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

ROBBY AHLSTROM 

ALL-strum

GAVIN COLLYER 

CALL-yer

JOSE CORNELL 

cor-nee-ELL

ALEX DE GOTI 

duh-GO-tee

JON GOEBEL 

GO-buhl

TREVOR HAUVER 

HAH-ver

TREVOR HAUVER 

HAH-ver

TYLER MAHLE 

rhymes with "rally"

KELLEN STRAHM 

STRAW-m

TREY SUPAK

SHOE-pock

ROSTER KEY
Bold indicates members of the Texas Rangers 40-man roster.
+ indicates Major League Rehab assignments.
!! indicates members of the Injured List.

& indicates members of the Temporary Inactive List.

% indicates members of the Development List.

# indicates members of the Texas Rangers Taxi Squad.

NO.		 PITCHERS (15 + 3)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 2024 CLUB(S)	

27		  ABBOTT, Cory	 R-R	 6-2	 217	 29	 9/20/1995	 San Diego, CA	 Charlotte (AAA), Tacoma (AAA)

18		  ACKER, Dane	 R-R	 6-2	 190	 26	 4/1/1999	 College Station, TX	 Frisco (AA)

28		  AHLSTROM, Robby	 L-L	 6-3	 195	 26	 6/18/1999	 Placerville, CA	 Round Rock (AAA), Frisco (AA)

19		  ANDERSON, Aidan	 R-R	 6-0	 205	 28	 6/21/1997	 Port Arthur, TX	 Round Rock (AAA), Frisco (AA)

39		  ANDERSON, Ben	 R-R	 6-3	 215	 27	 5/2/1998	 Rexford, NY	 Round Rock (AAA), Frisco (AA)

38		  BARLOW, Joe	 R-R	 6-2	 210	 29	 9/28/1995	 Riverton, UT	 Charlotte (AAA), Winston-Salem (A+), ACL White Sox (R)

25		  COLLYER, Gavin	 R-R	 6-1	 195	 24	 5/12/2001	 Lawrenceville, GA	Frisco (AA), Hickory (A+)

45		  CORNIELL, Jose	 R-R	 6-3	 165	 22	 6/22/2003	 Santo Domingo, DR	 Injured - Did Not Pitch

41		  EDWARDS JR., Carl	 R-R	 6-3	 165	 33	 9/3/1991	 Newberry, SC	 SAN DIEGO (NL)

40		  GARCIA, Ryan	 R-R	 6-0	 195	 27	 1/24/1998	 Arcadia, CA	 Round Rock (AAA), Frisco (AA)

55		  GRAY, Peyton	 R-R	 6-4	 235	 30	 6/2/1995	 Columbus, IN	 Did Not Pitch - Injured

26	 +	 MAHLE, Tyler	 R-R	 6-3	 210	 30	 9/29/1994	 Newport Beach, CA	TEXAS (AL), Round Rock (AAA), Frisco (AA), ACL Rangers (R)

29		  PLASSMEYER, Michael	L-L	 6-2	 200	 28	 11/5/1996	 St. Louis, MO	 Indianapolis (AAA)

80		  ROCKER, Kumar	 R-R	 6-5	 245	 25	 11/22/1999	 Watkinsville, GA	 TEXAS (AL), Round Rock (AAA), Frisco (AA), ACL Rangers (R)

63		  RUIZ, José	 R-R	 6-1	 245	 30	 10/21/1994	 Guacara, VZ	 ATLANTA (NL), PHILADELPHIA (NL), Gwinnett (AAA), Lehigh Valley (AAA)

66	 +	 SBORZ, Josh	 R-R	 6-3	 215	 31	 12/17/1993	 Washington, DC	 TEXAS (AL)

31		  SUPAK, Trey	 R-R	 6-5	 268	 29	 5/31/1996	 Bryan, TX	 Iowa (AAA), Tennessee (AA)

22	 +	 WINN, Cole	 R-R	 6-2	 190	 25	 11/25/1999	 Longmont, CO	 TEXAS (AL), Round Rock (AAA)

 

NO.		 CATCHERS (3)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 2024 CLUB(S)	

13		  JOHNSON, Cooper	 R-R	 6-0	 210	 27	 4/25/1998	 Los Angeles, CA	 Frisco (AA)

11		  MITCHELL, Tucker	 R-R	 6-1	 210	 24	 2/10/2001	 Irving, TX	 Frisco (AA), Hickory (A+), ACL Rangers (R)

5		  NARVÁEZ, Omar	 L-R	 5-11	 240	 33	 2/10/1992	 Maracay, VZ	 NEW YORK (NL), Sugar Land (AAA)	

 

NO.		 INFIELDERS (5)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 2024 CLUB(S)	

15		  DE GOTI, Alex	 R-R	 6-0	 190	 31	 8/19/1994	 Miami, FL	 Round Rock (AAA), Frisco (AA)

7		  FOSCUE, Justin	 R-R	 6-0	 210	 26	 3/2/1999	 Huntsville, AL	 TEXAS (AL), Round Rock (AAA), ACL Rangers (R)

21		  MARTIN, Richie	 R-R	 5-11	 190	 30	 12/22/1994	 Detroit, MI	 Gastonia (Independent)

12		  ORTIZ, Abimelec	 L-L	 5-10	 230	 23	 2/22/2002	 Bayamon, PR	 Frisco (AA)

72		  TREJO, Alan	 R-R	 6-2	 205	 29	 5/30/1996	 Los Angeles, CA	 COLORADO (NL), Oklahoma City (AAA)

 

NO.		 OUTFIELDERS (4)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 2024 CLUB(S)	

10		  HARRIS, Dustin	 L-R	 6-2	 185	 26	 7/8/1999	 Land O' Lakes, FL	 Round Rock (AAA)

17		  HAUVER, Trevor	 L-R	 6-0	 215	 26	 11/20/1998	 Chandler, AZ	 Round Rock (AAA)

3		  MCKINNEY, Billy	 L-L	 6-0	 205	 31	 8/23/1994	 Dallas, TX	 PITTSBURGH (NL), Indianapolis (AAA), Greensboro (A+)

2		  STRAHM, Kellen	 R-R	 6-1	 220	 28	 4/25/1997	 Eugene, OR	 Round Rock (AAA), Frisco (AA)

PROUD TRIPLE-A AFFILIATE OF THE TEXAS RANGERS

2025 ROUND ROCK EXPRESS ROSTER
SEPTEMBER 2, 2025 | 27 ACTIVE PLAYERS | 3 ML REHAB


